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Starptautiskais Ziemassvetku turnirs
Liepaja, 11. - 12.12.2025

Medalists by event All Events

1. Girls, 100m Medley 2014 and younger

1. VINIAUTAITE, Emilija 14 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 1:26.48 258
2. KULIKOVA, Angelina 14 Liepajas KSS 1:30.17 228
3. PANGONYTE, Zemyna 14 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 1:32.55 211

2. Boys, 100m Medley 2014 and younger

1. LAUCIS, Markuss 14 Liepajas KSS 1:23.44 206
2. PANKRATOVS, Olivers 16 Liepajas KSS 1:27.10 181
3. CETROVSKIS, Roberts 15 Liepajas KSS 1:28.54 172

3. Girls, 200m Medley YOB 2012 - 2013

1. KAZANAVICIUTE, Goda 12 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 2:46.85 387
2. PAULIKA, Sindija 13 Liepajas KSS 2:57.63 321
3. GEDGAUDAITE, Ugne 12 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 3:02.71 295

3. Girls, 200m Medley YOB 2010 - 2011

1. JONAITE, Samanta Anete 11 Liepajas KSS 2:53.01 347
2. SCHAEFER, Maria 11 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 2:56.52 327
3. LABRENCE, Lelde 11 Liepajas KSS 3:05.08 283

4. Boys, 200m Medley YOB 2010 - 2011

1. TUPESIS, Oskars 10 Liepajas KSS 2:31.79 369
2. PANKRATOVS, Kristaps 10 Liepajas KSS 2:34.44 350
3. IGNATJEVS, Aleksandrs 11 Liepajas KSS 2:37.23 332

4. Boys, 200m Medley YOB 2012 - 2013

1. ZORYS, Antanas 12 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 2:47.59 274
2. JOGMINAS, Andrius 12 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 2:55.44 239
3. BREDIKIS, Deivids 12 Liepajas KSS 2:56.17 236

5. Women, 400m Medley 2009 and older

1. STRAUTMANE, Laura 08 Kipsalas peldbaseins 5:54.72 373
2. LIEPINA, Emilija Liva 09 Liepajas KSS 6:06.65 338
3. KURCANOVA, Sandra 09 Liepajas KSS 6:26.39 289

6. Men, 400m Medley 2009 and older

1. VARNAS, Raidas 08 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 5:12.77 423
2. VAITKUS, Arminas 09 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 5:32.54 352
3. LIMBERGS, Deivids 09 Liepajas KSS 5:37.97 335

7. Girls, 50m Freestyle 2014 and younger

1. VINIAUTAITE, Emilija 14 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 32.67 341
2. MAKAROVA, Eva 14 Liepajas KSS 33.96 303
3. MADZULE, Amanda 14 Liepajas KSS 34.68 285
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7. Girls, 50m Freestyle YOB 2012 - 2013

1. GURNIKA, Karina 13 Palangos SC 29.92 444
2. ADOMENAITE, Adele 13 Palangos SC 31.36 385
3. BUKA, Amelija 12 Liepajas KSS 31.51 380

7. Girls, 50m Freestyle YOB 2010 - 2011

1. BUTKUTE, Auste 11 Palangos SC 30.07 437
2. STONKUTE, Gabija 10 Palangos SC 30.16 433
3. JONAITE, Samanta Anete 11 Liepajas KSS 30.44 421

7. Women, 50m Freestyle 2009 and older

1. GIRGZDUTAITYTE, Meta 09 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 27.74 557
2. LIEPINA, Emilija Liva 09 Liepajas KSS 29.10 482
3. ANDINA, Emilija Inese 08 Liepajas KSS 29.43 466

8. Boys, 50m Freestyle 2014 and younger

1. PANKRATOVS, Olivers 16 Liepajas KSS 32.11 238
2. PAVLOVIC, Artiom 14 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 32.88 221
3. RUPLYS, Mantvydas 15 Palangos SC 33.49 209

8. Boys, 50m Freestyle YOB 2012 - 2013

1. ZORYS, Antanas 12 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 27.94 361
2. DVARIONAS, Emilis 12 Palangos SC 28.01 358
3. VISINSKIS, Azuolas 12 Palangos SC 29.46 308

8. Boys, 50m Freestyle YOB 2010 - 2011

1. MINEIKIS, Matas 10 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 26.16 440
2. KAZYS, Povilas 10 Palangos SC 26.48 424
3. BOLTRUKEVIC, Markas 10 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 26.67 415

8. Men, 50m Freestyle 2009 and older

1. NECAJEV, Milan 09 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 24.02 568
2. LIMBERGS, Deivids 09 Liepajas KSS 25.00 504
3. VAITKUS, Arminas 09 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 25.08 499

9. Girls, 50m Breaststroke 2014 and younger

1. ROZE, Agate 15 Liepajas KSS 44.84 253
2. KULIKOVA, Angelina 14 Liepajas KSS 44.89 252
3. ZALIMAITE, Vilte 14 Palangos SC 48.64 198

9. Girls, 50m Breaststroke YOB 2012 - 2013

1. ARCHIPOVAITE, Ana Viktorija 12 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 36.73 460
2. KAZANAVICIUTE, Goda 12 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 37.64 428
3. GEDGAUDAITE, Ugne 12 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 39.13 381

9. Girls, 50m Breaststroke YOB 2010 - 2011

1. JONAITE, Samanta Anete 11 Liepajas KSS 38.23 408
2. SKIPARYTE, Daniele 11 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 38.80 390
3. KLAVA, Eliza 10 Liepajas KSS 40.28 349
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9. Women, 50m Breaststroke 2009 and older

1. STRAUTMANE, Laura 08 Kipsalas peldbaseins 34.36 562
2. JEMELJANOVA, Polina 08 Liepajas KSS 41.98 308
3. KALVENIECE, Paula 09 Liepajas KSS 49.30 190

10. Boys, 50m Breaststroke 2014 and younger

1. PAKUSAS, Matas 14 Palangos SC 45.73 162
2. RUBEZIUS, Arnas 14 Palangos SC 47.39 145
3. MIKULIN, Artiom 16 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 52.90 104

10. Boys, 50m Breaststroke YOB 2012 - 2013

1. AVGUSTINOVIC, Erik 12 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 34.14 390
2. BREDIKIS, Deivids 12 Liepajas KSS 39.65 249
3. NENARTAVICIUS, Gustas 12 Palangos SC 40.24 238

10. Boys, 50m Breaststroke YOB 2010 - 2011

1. PANKRATOVS, Kristaps 10 Liepajas KSS 33.37 417
2. PAZUSIS, Laimonas 10 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 35.42 349
3. DRIMALOVSKIJ, Marsel 10 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 37.17 302

10. Men, 50m Breaststroke 2009 and older

1. GRISKEVICIUS, Mantas 08 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 31.10 516
2. ZAKEVICIUS, Maksim 08 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 31.17 512
3. MOISEJEVS, Timurs 09 Liepajas KSS 31.93 477

11. Girls, 50m Backstroke 2014 and younger

1. VINIAUTAITE, Emilija 14 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 38.42 283
2. GONCAROVA, Lilija 14 Liepajas KSS 39.16 267
3. VICIULE, Adrija 15 Liepajas KSS 40.61 239

11. Girls, 50m Backstroke YOB 2012 - 2013

1. BUKA, Amelija 12 Liepajas KSS 39.06 269
2. GEDGAUDAITE, Ugne 12 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 39.46 261
3. TILTINA, Evelina 13 Liepajas KSS 40.15 248

11. Girls, 50m Backstroke YOB 2010 - 2011

1. SKIPARYTE, Daniele 11 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 36.26 336
2. SCHAEFER, Maria 11 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 36.31 335
3. LABRENCE, Lelde 11 Liepajas KSS 36.64 326

11. Women, 50m Backstroke 2009 and older

1. GIRGZDUTAITYTE, Meta 09 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 31.54 511
2. SENE, Tereze Viktorija 08 Liepajas KSS 32.08 486
3. LIEPINA, Emilija Liva 09 Liepajas KSS 32.65 461

12. Boys, 50m Backstroke 2014 and younger

1. LAUCIS, Markuss 14 Liepajas KSS 37.94 197
2. LEBEDEV, Kiril 15 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 39.91 170
3. RUPLYS, Mantvydas 15 Palangos SC 40.30 165
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12. Boys, 50m Backstroke YOB 2012 - 2013

1. VISINSKIS, Azuolas 12 Palangos SC 33.67 283
2. JUKNEVICIUS, Vytautas 13 Palangos SC 35.05 251
3. VEIDEMANIS, Ralfs 13 Liepajas KSS 38.09 195

12. Boys, 50m Backstroke YOB 2010 - 2011

1. TUPESIS, Oskars 10 Liepajas KSS 28.65 459
2. LEBEDEV, Maksim 10 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 31.58 343
3. KAZYS, Povilas 10 Palangos SC 32.76 307

12. Men, 50m Backstroke 2009 and older

1. VARNAS, Raidas 08 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 29.95 402
2. EZERINSKIS, Gediminas 09 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 30.03 399
3. SEGLINS, Arturs 08 Liepajas KSS 30.11 395

13. Girls, 50m Butterfly 2014 and younger

1. SEMENCHENKO, Anhelina 14 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 37.73 255
2. KURSE, Laura 14 Liepajas KSS 47.29 129
3. KHISMATULLINA, Alina 16 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 49.37 114

13. Girls, 50m Butterfly YOB 2012 - 2013

1. ARCHIPOVAITE, Ana Viktorija 12 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 32.45 401
2. KAZANAVICIUTE, Goda 12 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 33.34 370
3. PAULIKA, Sindija 13 Liepajas KSS 33.97 350

13. Girls, 50m Butterfly YOB 2010 - 2011

1. STONKUTE, Gabija 10 Palangos SC 34.11 345
2. KLAVA, Eliza 10 Liepajas KSS 38.10 248
3. VEITA, Abigeila 10 Liepajas KSS 39.24 227

13. Women, 50m Butterfly 2009 and older

1. STRAUTMANE, Laura 08 Kipsalas peldbaseins 30.93 463
2. KURCANOVA, Sandra 09 Liepajas KSS 32.23 409
3. KOSTINA, Julija 08 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 33.31 371

14. Boys, 50m Butterfly 2014 and younger

1. NAKTINSKAS, Jonas 15 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 36.17 204
2. PAVLOVIC, Artiom 14 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 39.04 162
3. BIRZE, Rojs 14 Liepajas KSS 39.60 156

14. Boys, 50m Butterfly YOB 2012 - 2013

1. DVARIONAS, Emilis 12 Palangos SC 30.58 338
2. ZORYS, Antanas 12 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 30.85 330
3. AVGUSTINOVIC, Erik 12 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 31.35 314

14. Boys, 50m Butterfly YOB 2010 - 2011

1. MINEIKIS, Matas 10 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 28.27 428
2. BOLTRUKEVIC, Markas 10 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 28.35 425
3. IGNATJEVS, Aleksandrs 11 Liepajas KSS 29.78 366
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14. Men, 50m Butterfly 2009 and older

1. EZERINSKIS, Mindaugas 09 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 26.85 500
2. ZAKEVICIUS, Maksim 08 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 27.34 474
3. VAITKUS, Vytautas Adomas 09 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 27.90 446

15. Mixed, 8 x 25m Freestyle Open

1. Liepajas KSS Liepajas KSS 2:07.94
2. Palangos SC Palangos SC 2:45.31
3. Klaipedos Gintaro SC Klaipedos Gintaro SC 3:23.14


